TOWN OF
APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

AGENDA MATTER

Subject Item:

UPDATE TO THE TOWN’'S TWO MULTI PRIME CONTRACTS, THE ANIMAL SHELTER
LOCATED AT 22131 POWHATAN ROAD AND THE TOWN HALL ANNEX 14975 DALE
EVANS PARKWAY LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING TOWN HALL.

Summary Statement:

The Town Council had awarded two multi prime contracts during the past year, one for
$8,119,547 for the construction of the 36,000 square foot Animal Shelter and the other for
$8,724,561.00 for the construction of the Town Hall Annex and Community Center.

The Animal Shelter, which had a start date of February 2009, is currently 60% complete and
expected to be ready for occupancy by March 2010.
Expenditures as of September 30 are:

$8,119,547.00 original contract
$4,172,675.00 total completed to date
$91,761.00 in approved change orders

The Town Hall Annex and Community Center had a start date of April 2009 and is currently
35% completed. This facility is expected to be completed by May 2010.
Expenditures as of September 30, 2009 are as follows:

$8,724,561.00 original contract

$2,947,512.00 total completed to date

($15,210.00) in approved change orders
Please refer to the attached spread sheets for the two projects. Based upon the foregoing,
staff recommends adoption of the form motion.

Recommended Action:

That the Town Council file and receive this staff report.

Proposed by: Claude Stewart, Building Official Item Number

T. M. Approval: Budgeted Item [ ]Yes []No X N/A

12-1

Council Agenda 11/10/09



LE 2

= E_— 883 8
88888888888888888888
| i




5555 i

5 §§§§§§‘§§§§

r—, -

;
§
!
;
%
;

12-3




Toul
BPFs Description Subcontractor
1o Date
BP JEWNer | sis 102 50/ 1250]  108.79% $181025
BP2  Earthwork | Camielio Entorprises | $120,633.00 $136921.43]  97.96% $13,682.15
Unkoresaan Stnuctures 000.00) 17873 TT8.73 1.778. 1,778.73 817T% siTTaT
BP 3 5an Utitles ASR Constructors $93,000,00 ] ABA34 $90,860.00 $80,860.00 93.20%
BP 4|54 Concrela Holtz Construction 430.00 21 T9.24% 21,
BF 5 Tesers | siess7s 00 00 .00
BP6_|AC & % $207,350.00 00 $200,550.00 $80,495.00 3841% $8,049.50
Ramove & Rsiocats Power Pol 00]  $13,508.18]  $13,508.18 13,557 83 $1355763]  100.97% $0.00
BP 7 _|Chain Link Fance & Gates Ecnono Fance $96,362.00 $96.362.00 735,00 $2.735.00 284% £27.00]  $27350
] Holtz Construction ] $15,157.24]  $488.977.24 100.00% $48,897.69
BP9 Nuway, Inc. $623.480 00 $623,480.00 $506,440.00 95.08% |  $25,040.00 01
BF 10 & Misc Wide Flange Steel $179,51800) 11 8.00 8.00 97.03% 601,80
BP 11 Golden State Framers 00 $872,480.15 7 7 95.02% 15.42 a7
BP 12 |Finish Roy E Whitshead $154.647.00 50.73 797.73 5450.00 832% 73 .00
BP 13 A& Saslants | Wsterproofing Experts | 56364000 $32,300.00 $32.300.00 50.75%
BP 14 _|Insulation Slorra Insulstion $47.100,00 100,00 710,00/ 710.00 10.00% 39000] _ $471.00
BP 1S Best Contracting $254,850 00 0.00%/ 50.00
Alowanca | $5.000.00] I $0.00 0.00% $0.00
BP 16 |Temmite Bulidors Termite 52 150,00 150.00 0.00% 150,00
BP 17 Matal Bost $106.072.00) 80 $13,950.60 13.15%) 118.40
19 Frames & Hargware ﬁoﬁsﬁi. $57,170.00 1.00 00| TeM% 10
BP 20 |Alum Framed Wal $1599.450.00, $187.914.00 $52,862.02 $52,062.02 2671% 198
21 Harwood Construction $81.000.00 | .00 $237.90
Ovarhead Doors Doorworks $13,700 00 3.700.00 $0.00 0.00% 700,00
Diflerenco I~ 56.800.00 '$6.800.00
BF 1..LE 139,468 00 $0.00 $0.00]  100.00%)
BP23 Boards 50.00 780,00 749.00] 743.00 255% 00 4.90
BP 24 |Plastor !%W == 462 00 756,00 1.25% 7,708.00
25 Goldan $52 250,00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00
26 mmm_ | snssi2 12.00 $3.000.00 15,512.00]  $300.00
BP 27 |Floor Golden State Flooring §223,800.00) 175.00 0.00% 175.00 3000
Protection Alowance $50,000.00 ___|__$50,000.00 0.00%] _ $50,000.00 $0.00
BP 28 [ Robert Hoppe Paint $151.031.00 $151,091.00 00 $4,00000 265% 7.001.00]  $400.00
Touch Up Alowance floh, =, 5 $6.000.00 $8.00000) 5000 0.00%|  $8,000.00 $0.00
BP 29 |Misc. Balance in Budget $23,874.00 $23,874.00 0.00%|  $23,874.00 $0.00
: SoCalSigns | 514,185 00| 14,185.00
Todet ] Henrl $13.745.00 $13,746.00 1 | |
Fira Protection Knox $195.00 $195.00 I
BP 30 Balance in $19.347 00 $19,347.00 $0.00 0.00%|  $19.347.00]  s0.00|
Cresco $
| BestBuy
Iniand Restaurant
" Westr Sl
Batance in Bugget
Diroct Animal Products
| Houndquarters,inc. 1
A-1 Fira Prataction $1

12-4

Council Agenda 11/10/09



12-5

WORK COMPLETED
Original Revised From Previ
Description Subcontract Cont Change Orders| Cont. Amount Is d|
Surveying JE Miller $3.855.00 $3.855.00 0.00% v
Rough Grade Camniello Enterprises | 528,545 58 $28,545.58 0.00%
Concrate Curb, Gutter, Holtz Construction $43,594.04 $43,594.04 0.00%
P a%glg $69,905.00 $69,905.00 T 0.00% $0.00

Remove & Relocate Power *SCE $13,508.18 $13,508.18 0.00% $0.00

§159,407.80 50.00| $159,407.80 0.00% $0.00

—_[*Please note that SCE was paifi by Town on July 8, 2008 a total of § 13557.69

L] 8

Council Agenda 11/10/09



